506073173 05/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6119888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIANN-MING LIOU	05/20/2020
GANG ZHAO	05/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOGRIT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BLDG 1, FL 2, LANE 500 SHENGXIA ROAD
Internal Address:	ZHANGJIANG, PUDONG NEW DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16881750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-8330649 contact@us-ip.com

Correspondent Name: IPRO, PLLC

Address Line 1: 12332 TOWNCENTER PLAZA

Address Line 2: PMB# 816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6601-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NA XU
SIGNATURE:	/NA XU/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=6601-0016-assignment#page1.tif source=6601-0016-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506073173 REEL: 052735 FRAME: 0810

Docket No: 6601-0016

ASSIGNMENT OF PATNET APPLICATION

Shiann-Ming LIQD and Gang 2	<u>/HAO</u> ("Assignor"),			
who are inventors of U.S. Pate	ent Application,			
titled "GROUND REFERENCE	SHAPE FOR HIGH SPEED INTERCONNE	CT," ("Application")		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		on	MAY 22,2020	
Serial No. 168817	50			
hereby assigns, for valuable c (as well as such rights in any	onsideration, the entirety of his right, ti divisions, continuations in whole or par	tle, and interest in th t or substitute applic	ne invention and the Application rations) to	
lonogrit Technologies Co.	Ltd. ("Assignee"), with an address at			
Bldg 1, FL 2, Lane 500 She	ngxia Road. Zhangjiang, Pudong New D	istrict, Shanghai. Ch	ina _k	
for the entire terms of any an	ent to be issued from the Application an I all foreign patents that may issue fron t or substitute applications) filed claimi	i foreign application	s (as well as divisions,	
verify, acknowledge and deliv (c) perform such other acts as	with Assignee in the prosecution of the , er all such further papers, including pat Assignee reasonably may request in co ssued therefrom, or any foreign counte	ent applications and onection with the pr	instruments of transfer; and	
Assignor: Shiann-Ming LIOU (Name)			
Signature Access				
Executed on <u>C\$/>x/>x</u> >v	(Date)			
Assignor: <u>Gang ZHAO</u> (Name)				
Signature	* *			
Executed on	(Date)			

PATENT REEL: 052735 FRAME: 0811 Docket No: 6601-0016

ASSIGNMENT OF PATNET APPLICATION				
Shiann-Ming LIOU and Gang ZHAO ("Assignor"),				
who are inventors of U.S. Patent Application,				
titled "GROUND REFERENCE SHAPE FOR HIGH SPEED INTERCONNECT," ("Application")				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Serial No.	MAY 22,2020			
hereby assigns, for valuable consideration, the entirety of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to				
<u>Innogrit Technologies Co., Ltd.</u> ("Assignee"), with an address at				
Bldg 1, FL 2, Lane 500 Shengxia Road, Zhangjiang, Pudong New District, Shanghai, Chi	na,_			
for the entire term of any patent to be issued from the Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Application.				
Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.				
Assignor: Shiann-Ming LIOU (Name)				
Signature				
Executed on (Date)				
Assignor: Gang ZHAO (Name)				
Gang Zhao				
Executed on _May 21, 2020 (Date)				

PATENT REEL: 052735 FRAME: 0812